## Govt. of Goa GOA SAMAGRA SHIKSHA 1st Floor, Old S.C.E.R.T. Building, Alto Porvorim Goa Email: dir-gssa.goa@nic.in, Website: www.goassa.nic.in Tel: 0832-2413949, Fax: 0832-2415159

## No. GSS/ATR/EC meetings/2/2020-21/ 25

Date: 04.05.202020

34/0

## <u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance to the decision of the Executive Committee held in its 02<sup>nd</sup> Executive Committee Meeting of Goa Samagra Shiksha on 20.02.2020, the following two non-Ex-officio members of the Executive Committee of Goa Samagra Shiksha are nominated as the **Members of the Grant in Aid (GIA) Committee under Goa Samagra** Shiksha which will be responsible for granting recognition and corresponding Grant-in-Aid to approved Special Training Centers under the 'Out of School ' Intervention of GSS and also be responsible for regulating the " CWSN " intervention of GSS for a period of two years

- 1) Dr. Sagar Mali (Professor Vidhya Prabodhini College of Education)
- 2) Shri J. R. Rebello (Retd. Principal and Ex- Chairman of Goa Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary School Education)

(S.V.Naik) State Project Director Goa Samagra Shiksha

To

- 1) Dr. Sagar Mali (Professor Vidhya Prabodhini College of Education)
- 2) Shri J. R. Rebello (Retd. Principal and Ex- Chairman of Goa Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary School Educaiton)

Copy to:

- 1) The Director, SCERT
- 2) Chief Accounts Officer, GSS
- 3) Assistant Director of Education, SSA
- 4) Assistant Director of Education, RMSA
- 7) P.A. to State Project Director, GSSA
- 8) Office file
- 9) Guard file

